($3.00) per hour to four dollars ($4.00) per hour.   

5) Effective no more than ninety (90) days prior to implementation of a bi-weekly pay 
period, employees in a classification with a salary range thirty (30) or lower shall receive 
a one-time payment of one thousand seven hundred dollars ($1,700).   

6) Effective no more than ninety (90) days prior to implementation of a bi-weekly pay 
period, employees in a classification with a salary range thirty (30) or lower shall receive 
forty (40) additional hours of leave. 

SECTION E General

[...]

($3.00) per hour to four dollars ($4.00) per hour.   

5) Effective no more than ninety (90) days prior to implementation of a bi-weekly pay 
period, employees in a classification with a salary range thirty (30) or lower shall receive 
a one-time payment of one thousand seven hundred dollars ($1,700).   

6) Effective no more than ninety (90) days prior to implementation of a bi-weekly pay 
period, employees in a classification with a salary range thirty (30) or lower shall receive 
forty (40) additional hours of leave.   

7) Effective September 1, 2025, establish the following pay option, as indicated: